
 

Department of Finance 

Netaji Subhas Open University 
Established by Higher Education Dpt., Govt. of West Bengal 

By the W.B.Act (XIX) of 1997 
DD-26, Sector- I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064. 

Phone: (033) 4066-3200/3222, FAX: 4066-3225 

website: www.wbnsou.ac.in 

 

Page 1 of 2 
 

Memo No.: AC/131/16-17        Date:09/08/2016

  

TENDER NOTICE  
Sealed quotations are invited from reputed vendors / organization for supply 
and installation for the School of Social Sciences, Netaji Subhas Open University 
at Kalyani campus, Kalyani , Nadia -741235. 
 The details of the device are given below: 
 

Item Specification Quantit
y 

Fitting and 
Fixture of 
Electrical 
Arrangements 
for installation 
of Air 
Conditioner 
(Electrical 
Work) 

1. S & F Sub main switch:  
a) Supply & fixing 415V63 Amp TPN main switch with 3 

HRC fuse on angle iron frame on wall 
b) S & F 415 V way double door horizontal TPN MCB 

distribution board with IP-42/43 protection, concealed 
in wall after cutting the wall & mending good the 
damages tooriginal finish incl. inter connection with 
suitable sizer of copper wire and neutral link & 
earthing attachment – 
i. 415 V 63 Amp. Four pole MCB isolator—1 

ii. 240 V 32 Amp.sp MCB. 

c) S & F Amp. A.C. starter with 21 Amp Sp MCP with top 
cover and box on wall 

d) S & F 20 Amp socket for Split A.C. 
e) S & drawing single core multistring 16 sq. mm. Cu 

wire flex cable pipe. 
2. Distribution wiring for 16 nos. A. C. installation point: 

a) Distribution wiring in 1.1 kv single core stranded FR. 
Copper wire in 20 mm –necy fitting as required----i0 
2X 4 sq. mm + 1X 2.5 sq. mm. 

b) Finishing of the PVC insulated wire ends by socketing 
with pin/ring type copper sockets and insulated tapes 
etc. including supply sockets tapes 
i. 2.5 sq. mm 
ii. 4sq. mm 
iii. 16 sq.mm 

3. S & Laying main and sub main cable: 
a) S & laying 1.1 kv grade 31/

2 core 35 sq.mm. Pvc/ A AL 
cable on wall incl. S & F MS saddles with earthing 
attachment in 2 X 10 swg GL wire & necey. Work. 

b) S & F compression type cable gland for 3 ½ core 35 
sq. mm. 

c) Finishing the end of following cable by crimping 
method for 3 ½ core 35 sq.mm. 

 
2 nos. 
 
2 nos. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
16 nos. 
 
16 nos. 
25 mts. 
 
 
440 mts. 
 
 
 
 
 
32 nos. 
64 nos. 
16 nos. 
 
145 mts. 
 
 
4 nos. 
 
4 sets 

http://www.wbnsou.ac.in/


 

Department of Finance 

Netaji Subhas Open University 
Established by Higher Education Dpt., Govt. of West Bengal 

By the W.B.Act (XIX) of 1997 
DD-26, Sector- I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064. 

Phone: (033) 4066-3200/3222, FAX: 4066-3225 

website: www.wbnsou.ac.in 

 

Page 2 of 2 
 

d) Distribution wiring in 1.1 kv single core stranded FR. 
PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire in 20 mm 
size PVC rigid conduit FR incl. necy. fitting as required 
i. 2 X 4 sq.mm + 1 X 2.5 Sq.mm. 

 
150 mts. 

  
Quotations are to be submitted (after physical verification on the site) along 
with relevant documents like PAN, Tan, Trade License, Certificate of 
authorization are required to be submitted along with quotation. Govt. 
approved agency is required. The rate should be covered the service warranty 
period of one year after installation. 
 

Delivery / Work Location: School of Social Sciences, NSOU---Kalyani Campus,  
        Nadia-741235. 

 

Last date of Submission:   16-08-2016 upto 3.00pm. 
 

Place of Submission:         The box earmarked and kept at the Department of  
                                              Finance, 4th floor,  DD – 26, Sector – I, Salt 
Lake City,  
                                              Kolkata – 700 064. 
                                          
           Sd/- 
Finance Officer 

Memo No.: AC/131/16-17        Date:09/08/2016

  

Copy to: 

1. Notice Board (Head Office and NSOU-Kalyani Campus) 

2. The Registrar, NSOU 

3. The O/C, SSS, NSOU 

4. The E.S. to Hon’ble V.C.------------for information. 

 

 

…………………………… 
…………………………. 
 
 

  

http://www.wbnsou.ac.in/

